www.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON: 24.07.2015 BEFORE COURT NO.: 02

ITEM NO.: 14

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1-20

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)...CC NOS 6475-95 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO.

(Applications for seeking permission to file additional documents)

KRISHNABAI PADU GOVARI (D) THR. LRS. ETC. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

OFFICE REPORT

.. RESPONDENTS

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 1159 and 29 days in filing the Special Leave Petitions against Judgment and Orders dated 12.10.2011 and 04.07.2014 in FA No. 1536, 1538-1540 and 1542 of 2002 and CA No. 3510 of 2013, 3512-20 of 2013 respectively passed by the High Court of Bombay.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 09.07.2015 filed requisite copy of the award dated 05.04.1994 and copy of judgment as per undertaking given vide letter dated 30.03.2015 with application for seeking permission to bring on record additional documents and the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that CA No. 7784 of 2011 referred to in the impugned order was dismissed/disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 12.09.2011 and same is repoted in 2011 (15) SCR1=2011(9) SCC 325=2011(11) JT 23=2011 (10) SCALE 296.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK