1

www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.14 COURT NO.2 SECTION IX

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015 CC No(s). 6475-6494/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/10/2011 in FA No. 1537/2002,12/10/2011 in FA No. 1541/2002,12/10/2011 in FA No. 1536/2002,12/10/2011 in FA No. 1538/2002,12/10/2011 in FA No. 1539/2002,12/10/2011 in FA No. 1540/2002,12/10/2011 in FA No. 1536/2002,04/07/2014 in FA No. 1546/2002,04/07/2014 in CA No. 3511/2013,04/07/2014 in FA No. 1537/2002,04/07/2014 in FA No. 1541/2002,04/07/2014 in FA No. 1547/2002,04/07/2014 in CA No. 3515/2013,04/07/2014 in CA No. 3516/2013,04/07/2014 in CA No. 3517/2013,04/07/2014 in CA No. 3510/2013,04/07/2014 in CA No. 3512/2013,04/07/2014 in CA No. 3513/2013,04/07/2014 in CA No. 3514/2013,04/07/2014 in CA No. 3518/2013,04/07/2014 in CA No. 3519/2013,04/07/2014 in CA No. 3520/2013,04/07/2014 in FA No. 1536/2002,04/07/2014 in FA No. 1538/2002,04/07/2014 in FA No. 1539/2002,04/07/2014 in FA No. 1540/2002,04/07/2014 in FA No. 1542/2002,04/07/2014 in FA No. 1543/2002,04/07/2014 in FA No. 1544/2002,04/07/2014 in FA No. 1545/2002,12/10/2011 in FA No. 1546/2002,12/10/2011 in FA No. 1547/2002,12/10/2011 in FA No. $1542/2002, 12/10/2011 \ \, \text{in FA No.} \ \, 1543/2002, 12/10/2011 \ \, \text{in FA No.} \\$ 1544/2002,12/10/2011 in FA No. 1545/2002 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

KRISHNABAI PADU GOVARI (D) THR. LRS. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv. Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s) Digitally signed by Mahabir Singh Date: 2015.07.24 16:40:54 IST Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard.

Issue notice in the application for condonation of delay Issue notice in the application for as also in the special leave petition.

COURT MASTER

(MAHABIR SINGH) (VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER