```
www.ecourtsind
```

ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

 $\label{eq:petition} \mbox{Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)} \mbox{ No(s).}$

21787-21806/2015

KRISHNABAI PADU GOVARI (D) THR. LRS. ETC. ETC.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pankaj Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr.L.D.Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The respondent No.2 has failed to file the counter affidavit

within the period stipulated under the rules.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.1

to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 18.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB

www.ecourts

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com